## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OF FICIAL COPY (ILLINOIS)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form, neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE

THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

Doc#: 0531404072 Fee: \$30.00

Doc#: "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Eugene "Gene" Moore of Deeds

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 11/10/2005 10:28 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Sou 83 15 302 TICTE KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

THAT THE PRIVAT	EBANK AND TI	RUST COMPA	<u>NY</u> , of	the County	of <u>COOK</u>	and State o	f <u>ILLINOI</u>	<u>s_</u> , DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that	a certain	MORTGAGE	& ASSIG	NMENT OF	RENTS		da	ted the
5 <sup>TH</sup> day of FEBRUA	RY, 2004 mad	de to	THE F	RIVATEBA	NK AND TR	UST COMPAN	IY	
by WIL-RIDGE PLAZ	A, LLC		_and rec	orded as do	cument no.	041243204	18 & 04124	132049
Book <u>*</u> at page <u>*</u> in	the office of R	ECORUSE of	соок	County, i	n the State	of <u>ILLINOIS</u>	is, with th	e notes
accompanying it, fully	paid, satisfied,	released and	discharge	d.				
Legal Description:		•	$ au_{\bigcirc}$					
SEE EX	(HIBIT 'A'			),				$\circ$
•				40				<i>'</i> \2
								0
D	In day Novelean	(-). OF 2	2 204 0	<b>10</b>				
Permanent Real Estate						And other		_
Address(es) of premise							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>
is, with the note or no						0.		
Witness	hand	and seal	th	is <u>20<sup>TH</sup></u>	day of_	OCTOBER	_ , 2005.	
				The Privat	eBank & Tr	ust Company		
					1 1			
			By:	Amy P. R.	vae Associ	ciate Managing	Director	(SEAL)
				Amy/i .j/ic	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	iate managing	Director	
					. 1	` `		
			By: <	-Alor	60 Cc	acció	>	(SEAL)
				Doris Ciac	cio, Loan C	perations Offi	cer	

This document prepared by and when recorded mail to:

Doris Ciaccio
THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY
Ten N. Dearborn,
Chicago, II 60602



0531404072 Page: 2 of 4

		_   ( `	
		-ICIAL	
STATE of <u>ILLINOIS</u>			
	} ss.		
COUNTY OF COOK	}}		

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, a notary public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that AMY P. ROXAS, ASSOCIATE MANAGING DIRECTOR AND DORIS CIACCIO, LOAN OPERATIONS OFFICER personally known to me to be the same person s whose name s subscribed to the fore-going instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that  $\underline{\phantom{a}}$  he  $\underline{\phantom{a}}$  signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 20TH

Commission Expires <u>5/</u>

This instrument was prepared by **DORIS CIACCIO C/O THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY** 

(Name and Address)

0531404072 Page: 3 of 4

TE 1		TICIAL	COPY
STATE of ILLINOIS	}		
	} ss.		
COUNTY OF COOK	}		

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, a notary public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that AMY P. ROXAS, ASSOCIATE MANAGING DIRECTOR AND DORIS CIACCIO, LOAN OPERATIONS OFFICER personally known to me to be the same person s whose name s subscribed to the fore-going instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that <u>t</u> he <u>y</u> signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and official seal, this 20<sup>TH</sup> day of OCTOBER, 2005.

My Commission Expires 05/05/2000

Commission Expires

This instrument was prepared by DORIS CIACCIO C/O THE PRIMATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY 

(Name and Address)

0531404072 Page: 4 of 4

## EXHIBIT A LINOFFICIAL COPY

Parcel 1: Lot 1 in Hyland's Subdivision, being a subdivision in the Southwest 1/4 of Section 33, Township 42 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois. Parcel 2: Easement for the benefit of Parcel 1 created by agreement between Peter J. Huerter post number 669 of the American Legion and Chicago National Bank as Trustee under Trust Number 15964 dated October 29, 1959 and recorded October 29, 1959 as document number 17699113 and recorded December 11, 1959 as document number 17733217 for ingress and egress by vehicle or by foot for a period of 49 years over the following real estate; that part of Lot 16 in County Clerk's Division of the West 1/2 of Section 33, Township 42 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows: beginning at a point on the intersection of the South line of the North 212 feet (as meaured along the East line) of said Lot 16 and the West line of the East 286.68 feet of said Lot 16; Thence North 212 feet along the West line of the East 286.68 feet to the North line of said Lot 16; Thence West along the said North line to the Southeasterly line of Wilmette Avenue said Southeasterly line being a line 33 feet Southeasterly of (35 measured at right angles) and parallel to the center line of Wilmette Aveenue; Thence Southwesterly along the said Southeasterly line, 12 feet; Thence Southeasterly at right angles to the said Southeastern of Wilmette Avenue to a point of intersection with the West line of the East 295.91 feet of said Lot 16; Thence South along the said West line to the South line of the North 212 feet (as measured along the East line) of Lot 16; Thence East along the said South line to the point of beginning, all in Cook County, Winois. COOK COUNTY CLEAK'S OFFICE